Income tax expense ..... (22,171) (22,061) (19,419) (18,579)
Net income from continuing operations ..... 41,176 40,973 36,062 34,506
Net income ..... 41,403 41,200 36,458 34,902
Net income attributable to common stock . . . . . 38,932 38,729 34,854 33,298
Net income per share from continuing operations:
   Basic ..... $1.48  $1.46  $1.20  $1.13
   Diluted ..... $1.21  $1.20  $1.06  $1.00
Net income per share:
   Basic ..... $1.48  $1.47  $1.20  $1.15
   Diluted ..... $1.21  $1.20  $1.06  $1.01

Net cash provided by operating activities ..... $ 104,556 $ 105,073 $ 110,090 $ 108,636

Net cash used for investing activities ..... $ (83,361) $ (83,878) $ (189,601) $ (188,147)

26

The following presents the impact related to the restatement on the quarterly results for the year ended
December 31, 2001:

Three Months Ended March 31, 2001
Previously

Reported (1) Adjustment Restated
(In thousands, except per share amounts)

Exploration expense ..... $ 2,831 $ 1,053 $ 3,884
Total expenses ..... 30,485 1,053 31,538
Income from continuing operations

before income taxes ..... 36,572 (1,053) 35,519
Income tax expense ..... (12,800) 369 (12,431)
Net income from continuing operations ..... 23,772 (684) 23,088
Net income .....  23,974 (684) 23,290
Net income attributable to common stock ..... 23,578 (684) 22,894
Net income per share from continuing operations:
   Basic ..... $0.82  ($0.02) $0.80
   Diluted ..... $0.68  ($0.02) $0.66
Net income per share:
   Basic ..... $0.83  ($0.02) $0.81
   Diluted ..... $0.68  ($0.02) $0.66

Three Months Ended June 30, 2001
Previously

Reported (1) Adjustment Restated
(In thousands, except per share amounts)

Exploration expense ..... $ 477 $ 782 $ 1,259
Total expenses ..... 26,601 782 27,383
Income from continuing operations

before income taxes ..... 19,517 (782) 18,735
Income tax expense ..... (6,831) 274 (6,557)
Net income from continuing operations ..... 12,686 (508) 12,178
Net income ..... 12,838 (508) 12,330
Net income attributable to common stock ..... 12,438 (508) 11,930
Net income per share from continuing operations:
   Basic ..... $0.42  ($0.02) $0.40
   Diluted ..... $0.36  ($0.02) $0.34
Net income per share:
   Basic ..... $0.43  ($0.02) $0.41
   Diluted ..... $0.37  ($0.02) $0.35

Three Months Ended September 30, 2001
Previously

Reported (1) Adjustment Restated
(In thousands, except per share amounts)

Exploration expense ..... $ 63 $ (82) $ (19)
Total expenses ..... 25,061 (82) 24,979
Income from continuing operations

before income taxes ..... 4,357 82 4,439
Income tax expense ..... (1,525) (29) (1,554)
Net income from continuing operations ..... 2,832 53 2,885
Net income ..... 2,890 53 2,943
Net income attributable to common stock ..... 2,486 53 2,539
Net income per share from continuing operations:
   Basic ..... $0.08  $0.00  $0.08
   Diluted ..... $0.08  $0.00  $0.08
Net income per share:
   Basic ..... $0.09  $0.00  $0.09
   Diluted ..... $0.09  $0.00  $0.09
_________
(1) Previously reported amounts have been adjusted for the effects of discontinued operations.

27

Results of Operations

[…]

Income tax expense ..... (22,171) (22,061) (19,419) (18,579)
Net income from continuing operations ..... 41,176 40,973 36,062 34,506
Net income ..... 41,403 41,200 36,458 34,902
Net income attributable to common stock . . . . . 38,932 38,729 34,854 33,298
Net income per share from

 continuing operations:
   Basic ..... $1.48  $1.46  $1.20  $1.13
   Diluted ..... $1.21  $1.20  $1.06  $1.00
Net income per share:
   Basic ..... $1.48  $1.47  $1.20  $1.15
   Diluted ..... $1.21  $1.20  $1.06  $1.01

Net cash provided by operating activities ..... $ 104,556 $ 105,073 $ 110,090 $ 108,626

Net cash used for investing activities ..... $ (83,361) $ (83,878) $ (189,601) $ (188,147)
____________
(1) Previously reported amounts have been adjusted for the effects of discontinued operations.

(14) Supplementary Quarterly Financial Data (Unaudited)

2001-
First Second Third Fourth Total

(In thousands, except per share amounts)

Total oil and gas sales ..... $ 66,910 $ 45,997 $ 29,305 $ 23,906 $ 166,118

Net income (loss) from continuing operations
attributable to common stock (As Restated) $ 22,692 $ 11,779 $ 2,482 $ (4,051) $ 32,902

Net income (loss) attributable
to common stock (As Restated) $ 22,894 $ 11,931 $ 2,539 $ (4,066) $ 33,298

Net income (loss) from continuing operations
 per share (As Restated):
Basic ..... $0.79  $0.40  $0.09  ($0.14) $1.13

Diluted ..... $0.66  $0.35  $0.08  $1.00

Net income (loss) per share (As Restated):
Basic ..... $0.80  $0.41  $0.09  ($0.13) $1.15

Diluted ..... $0.66  $0.35  $0.09  $1.01

COMSTOCK RESOURCES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(Continued)

F-27

2002 -
First Second Third Fourth Total

(In thousands, except per share amounts)

Total oil and gas sales ..... $ 26,490 $ 38,004 $ 35,550 $ 42,041 $ 142,085

Net income (loss) from continuing operations
attributable to common stock ..... $ (4,698) $ 3,206 $ 2,970 $ 9,495 $ 10,973

Net income (loss) attributable
to common stock ..... $ (5,423) $ 2,804 $ 3,025 $ 9,777 $ 9,901

Net income (loss) from continuing operations per share:
Basic ..... ($0.16) $0.11  $0.10  $0.33  $0.38

Diluted ..... $0.11  $0.10  $0.29  $0.37

Net income (loss) per share:
Basic ..... ($0.19) $0.10  $0.10  $0.33  $0.34

Diluted ..... $0.09  $0.10  $0.29  $0.34

(15) Oil and Gas Reserves Information (Unaudited)